

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$290,000.00

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing of
 Sections G and H of Butternut Road, CH 21
 Bid Opening - June 9, 2010

Ronyak Paving, Inc.
 PO Box 567
 Burton, OH 44021

Karvo Paving Company
 4524 Hudson Road
 Stow, OH 44224

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$2,040.00	\$2,040.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	202	Wearing Course Removed	820	S.Y.	\$5.00	\$4,100.00	\$3.00	\$2,460.00
3	253	Pavement Repair, As Per Plan	35	C.Y.	\$250.00	\$8,750.00	\$285.00	\$9,975.00
4	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	3180	Gal.	\$2.00	\$6,360.00	\$2.00	\$6,360.00
5	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 1, PG 64-22, As Per Plan	700	C.Y.	\$110.00	\$77,000.00	\$110.00	\$77,000.00
6	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22, (Driveways)	56	C.Y.	\$120.00	\$6,720.00	\$180.00	\$10,080.00
7	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22, As Per Plan	865	C.Y.	\$115.00	\$99,475.00	\$117.00	\$101,205.00
8	604	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	9	Each	\$58.00	\$522.00	\$45.00	\$405.00
9	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
10	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, As Per Plan	3.82	Mile	\$130.00	\$496.60	\$175.00	\$668.50
11	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	140	C.Y.	\$28.00	\$3,920.00	\$60.00	\$8,400.00
12	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
13	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	1.91	Mile	\$896.00	\$1,711.36	\$896.00	\$1,711.36
14	642	Edge Line, Type 1	3.82	Mile	\$518.00	\$1,978.76	\$518.00	\$1,978.76
15	644	Stop Line	40	Feet	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$18.00	\$720.00
					TOTAL	<u>\$224,218.72</u>	TOTAL	<u>\$231,463.62</u>

Geauga County
 Estimate: \$290,000.00

Tabulation - The Asphalt Resurfacing of
 Sections G and H of Butternut Road, CH 21
 Bid Opening - June 9, 2010

Kokosing Construction
 13700 McCracken Rd.
 Cleveland, OH 44125

The Shelly Company
 8920 Canyon Falls Blvd.
 Twinsburg, OH 44087

ITEM NO.	ODOT NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES		UNIT BID	TOTAL BID	UNIT BID	TOTAL BID
1	103	Contract Performance Bond and Premium	1	Lump	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
2	202	Wearing Course Removed	820	S.Y.	\$7.00	\$5,740.00	\$1.00	\$820.00
3	253	Pavement Repair, As Per Plan	35	C.Y.	\$310.00	\$10,850.00	\$240.00	\$8,400.00
4	407	Tack Coat, As Per Plan	3180	Gal.	\$1.95	\$6,201.00	\$1.00	\$3,180.00
5	448	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Course, Type 1, PG 64-22, As Per Plan	700	C.Y.	\$120.00	\$84,000.00	\$120.00	\$84,000.00
6	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22, (Driveways)	56	C.Y.	\$125.00	\$7,000.00	\$132.00	\$7,392.00
7	448	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG 64-22, As Per Plan	865	C.Y.	\$125.00	\$108,125.00	\$132.00	\$114,180.00
8	604	Monument Box Adjusted to Grade	9	Each	\$85.00	\$765.00	\$70.00	\$630.00
9	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump	\$6,975.00	\$6,975.00	\$43,440.00	\$43,440.00
10	614	Work Zone Center Line, Class II, As Per Plan	3.82	Mile	\$125.00	\$477.50	\$175.00	\$668.50
11	617	Compacted Aggregate (RACP), As Per Plan	140	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$40.00	\$5,600.00
12	624	Mobilization	1	Lump	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
13	642	Center Line, Type 1, As Per Plan	1.91	Mile	\$896.00	\$1,711.36	\$896.00	\$1,711.36
14	642	Edge Line, Type 1	3.82	Mile	\$518.00	\$1,978.76	\$518.00	\$1,978.76
15	644	Stop Line	40	Feet	\$18.00	\$720.00	\$18.00	\$720.00
					TOTAL	<u>\$245,543.62</u>	TOTAL	<u>\$283,870.62</u>